

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-14-2018

Anderson v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45047

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Anderson v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45047" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4277.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4277

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Anderson Has Failed To Show The District Court Erred In Finding There Was No Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The District Court Correctly Concluded That Andersen Failed To Show Any Deficient Performance Or Prejudice, And Therefore Failed To Show Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel	6
1. Failure To Call Jennifer Anderson As A Witness.....	8
2. Failure To Call Berdine Lavoy As A Witness.....	13
3. Failure To Present Evidence That Lavoy Was Unsupervised	17
4. Trial Counsel’s Alleged Failure To Provide Complete Discovery	20
5. Trial Counsel’s Failure To Obtain Fingerprint Analysis Or Do Independent Testing.....	24

6.	Self-Representation And Ineffective Assistance Of Sentencing Counsel	28
a.	Self-Representation.....	29
b.	PSI Review, And Sentencing Counsel’s Actions	32
7.	There Was No Error, And Accordingly No Cumulative Error.....	33
II.	Anderson Fails To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying His Motion For Metadata	34
A.	Introduction.....	34
B.	Standard Of Review	35
C.	Anderson Fails To Show The District Court Erred In Denying His Motion For “Metadata”	36
	CONCLUSION	43
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aeschliman v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 397, 973 P.2d 749 (Ct. App. 1999).....	35
<u>Brown v. United States</u> , 356 U.S. 148 (1958)	16
<u>Cummings v. Stephens</u> , 160 Idaho 849, 380 P.3d 168 (2016).....	37
<u>Fairchild v. State</u> , 128 Idaho 311, 912 P.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1996).....	35
<u>Faretta v. California</u> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975).....	3, 28, 31
<u>Hauschulz v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 834, 172 P.3d 1109 (2007).....	5
<u>Howard v. State</u> , 126 Idaho 231, 880 P.2d 261 (Ct. App. 1994)	7, 9
<u>Lathan Motors, Inc. v. Phillips</u> , 123 Idaho 689, 851 P.2d 985 (Ct. App. 1992)	13
<u>McKay v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010).....	5
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 274, 971 P.2d 727 (1998)	6
<u>Murphy v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 139, 139 P.3d 741 (Ct. App. 2006)	36, 39
<u>Peterson v. State</u> , 139 Idaho 95, 73 P.3d 108 (Ct. App. 2003)	6
<u>Raudebaugh v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 602, 21 P.3d 924 (2001).....	35, 36, 38
<u>Rompilla v. Beard</u> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	7, 25
<u>Sanders v. State</u> , 117 Idaho 939, 792 P.2d 964 (Ct. App. 1990)	6
<u>State v. Dunlap</u> , 141 Idaho 50, 106 P.3d 376 (2004).....	33
<u>State v. Elison</u> , 135 Idaho 546, 21 P.3d 483 (2001)	6
<u>State v. Garcia-Rodriguez</u> , 162 Idaho 271, 396 P.3d 700 (2017)	18, 31, 37
<u>State v. Gomez</u> , 126 Idaho 700, 889 P.2d 729 (Ct. App. 1994)	11, 26
<u>State v. Hairston</u> , 133 Idaho 496, 988 P.2d 1170 (1999).....	16
<u>State v. Jaborra</u> , 143 Idaho 94, 137 P.3d 481 (Ct. App 2006)	10

<u>State v. Kralovec</u> , 161 Idaho 569, 388 P.3d 583 (2017)	37
<u>State v. Lafferty</u> , 125 Idaho 378, 870 P.2d 1337 (Ct. App. 1994)	35
<u>State v. LePage</u> , 138 Idaho 803, 69 P.3d 1064 (Ct. App. 2003)	35
<u>State v. Lutton</u> , No. 43257, 2017 WL 192846 (Ct. App. Jan. 18, 2017)	10
<u>State v. Ruddell</u> , 97 Idaho 436, 546 P.2d 391 (1976)	38
<u>State v. Salazar</u> , 95 Idaho 305, 507 P.2d 1137 (1973)	38
<u>State v. Zichko</u> , 129 Idaho 259, 923 P.2d 966 (1996)	passim
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	passim
<u>Suits v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 160, 139 P.3d 762 (Ct. App. 2006)	7
<u>Yarborough v. Gentry</u> , 540 U.S. 1 (2003)	7

STATUTES

I.C. § 19-4901(b)	30
-------------------------	----

RULES

F.R.C.P. 34(b)(1)	39
I.C.A.R. 27(d)	38
I.C.R. 39(b)	35
I.C.R. 57(c)	5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. VI	6
